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196.

RESERVOIR

PAYETTE
DEADWOOD
UPPER LAKES
UPPER LAKES
UPPER LAKES
CASCADE
UPPER LAKES
DEADWOOD
CASCADE

TOTAL

0. CFs

COMBINED WASTE 7O 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS -

COMBINED WASTE BLW 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS -

WATER DISTRICT 65 - PAYETTE RIVER FLOW ACCOUNTING - OCT 3
ACTUAL NATURAL ACTUAL RMAINING POWER STORED RESRV
DATE FLOW FLOW NAT FLOW FLOW FLOW E
ocT 29 310. 310. 310. 0. 0.
oCcT 29 67. 53. 0. 0. 53.
* OCT 30 617. 602. 549. 0. 53.
* OCT 28 11. 1. 11. 0. 0.
0CT 28 54. 106. 0. 0. 106.
ocT 29 318. 206. 0. 200. 6.
* OCT 28 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
* 0CT 30 411. 299. 293. 0. 6.
ocT 30 1053. 925. 865. 0. 59.
0oCT 30 988. 1135. 792. 0. 343.
* 0CT 30 1061. 1209. 865. 0. 343.
ocT 30 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
* oCT 30 1061. 1209. 730. 135. 343.
ocT 31 1354. 1502. 1159. 0. 343,
* - INDICATES FLOW ESTIMATED, NOT MEASURED TOTALS
PREV CONT CURR CONT CHNG CONT ACCR STOR TOTL STOR TOTL EV  PRIORITY
(AF) (AF) (CFS) (CFS) (AF) (AF) ’
50753.0 50813.0 30.2 67.2 2095.4 4129.8 1
2711.0 2711.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 2
7050.0 7250.0 100.8 54.0 1328.5 0.0 3
253194.0 253681.0 245.5 63.4 1736.8 39638.6 4
24509.0 24008.0 -252.6 0.0 0.0 1736.9 5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6
7
338217.0 338463.0 124.0 184.6 5160.8 45505.2 8
9
ABV LETHA  PASSING GOSPEL DRAIN
CHANGE IN STORAGE LETHA ABV LETHA UNACCY
CONTENT USED STORED DIVERTED STORED
-182420.0 287333.0 54095.3 756119.1 38232.0 UPPER 7 MILE

COEF -

1.00

70
LOWER 7 MI COEF

1-APR-02
TOTAL REACH
RCH DIV GAIN LAST RIGHT
0. 310. 19990102
0. 67. 19261231
0. 240. 19990102
0. 11. 19200218
1. 44, 19200218
0. 263. 19371224
0. 0. 19990102
0. 93. 19990102
2. 25. 199920102
8. -65. 19990102
0. 73. 19990102
0. 0. 19990102
0. 0. 19990102
0. 294, 19990102
12. 1354.
RIGHT STORED
(AF) (AF)
27750.0 1328.5
120233.0 2095.4
2400.0 0.0
2600.0 0.0
1300.0 0.0
543128.0 1736.8
200.0 0.0
41667.0 0.0
103333.0 0.0
842611.0 5160.8
46. AT END CFS - 45.

1.00



TABLE 1. 2001 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR

RESERVOIR

DEADWOOD

UPPER LAKES
PAYETTE LAKE
CASCADE

DEADWOOD LST FIL
CASCADE LST FIL

TOTAL

SPACE

120233.0
6500.0
27750.0
543961.0
41667.0
102500.0

842611.0

FILL EVAPORATION

120233.0
6300.0
27750.0
517569.8
12566.0
0.0

684418.8

3739.0
0

39638.
39

(=N =No N ]
(= - =)

43768.4

(ACRE-FEET)
YIELD

116494.0
6300.0
27750.0
477931.2
12175.2
0.0

640650.4

5-APR-02



NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248935
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248975
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250230
13250232
13250235
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999910

TABLE 2. 2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

USER

D & L REAY

D SHOEMAKER
MONTOUR FARMERS
E GATFIELD

L MCCONNEL

M CANADAY

H GATFIELD
CURTIS-MCCONNEL
D HEFFNER

R HUNTER
KUENSLI #4
KUENSLI #3
KUENSL1 #2
KUENSLI #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR D
FARMERS COOP
ENTERPRISE
O/TURLEY

SEITZ

WooDs
PATTON-RIGGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
STEWART

NICHOLS

PULLEY

PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
CASCADE UNCONTR
DEADWOOD UNCONTR
NORTH FORK USERS
UNKNOWN USERS

TOTAL

79965.

DEADWOOD

0.0
131.0
527.0

1207.0

258.0
603.0
0.0
94.0
350.0
377.0
168.0
298.0
130.0
289.0

34720.0

0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0

0
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0.0 21.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 42.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 637.0 0.0
0.0 480.0 0.0
0.0 627.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
9368.4 9947.0 16667.0
0.0 238664.0 0.0
6887.6 21826.0 0.0
555.0 0.0 0.0
10.7 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.5 0.0 0.0
368.3 0.0 0.0
3038.6 2447.0 0.0
21.1 0.0 0.0
371.0 0.0 0.0
1348.8 0.0 0.0
543.1 0.0 0.0
70.8 0.0 0.0
246.3 0.0 0.0
4861.8 1614.0 0.0
0.0 266011.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 25000.0
0.0 1629.0 0.0
0.0 16.0 0.0
27750.0  543961.0 41667.0

CASCADE

QOO0
@ ¢ e 8 8 s & a4 s & e 3 a2 @ e

1666
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D) . .
==K -E-E-X-E-N-N-N-N-N-N-NoN-NoN~NoN-N-N-N-RN-l-R- === R=R=)

833
7000

102500.0

TOTAL

21.0
131.0
569.0

1207.0
895.0
1083.0
627.0

94.0
350.0
377.0
168.0
298.0
130.0
289.0

72896.8
238664.0
46993.9
685.0

11.3
841.0

58.5
368.3

13147.4

26.0

382.4

1432.9
543.1
235.8
401.0
15947.6
336011.0
104965.0
2101.0
660.0

842611.0
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TABLE 3.2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL. (ACRE-FEET)

hEREEE DEADWOOD -------* *---- UPPER LAKES ----% *----- PAYETTE LAKE ----- ¥ koo CASCADE ----- --%

CARRY NEW TOTAL  CARRY NEW  TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL

NUMBER  USER OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL  STORE OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE
13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.8 8.6 17.4
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 0.0 131.0 131.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 0.0 527.0 527.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.3 1.7 42.0
13248933 E GATFIELD 0.0 1207.0 1207.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248935 L MCCONNEL 0.0 258.0 258.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 611.3 25.7 637.0
13248947 M CANADAY 0.0 603.0 603.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 460.6 19.4 480.0
13248957 H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 593.1 33.9 627.0
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 0.0 94.0 94.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248975 D HEFFNER 0.0 350.0 350.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0
13248980 R HUNTER 0.0 377.0 377.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249270 KUENSLI #4 0.0 168.0 168.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249275 KUENSLI #3 0.0 298.0 298.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249280 KUENSLI #2 0.0 130.0 130.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249285 KUENSLI #1 0.0 289.0 289.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 0.0 34720.0 34720.0 0.0 2109.9 2109.9 0.0 9368.4 9368.4 9545.1 401.9 9947.0
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41160.0 171116.4 212276.4
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1551.2 1551.2 0.0 6887.6 6887.6 19405.3 2420.7 21826.0
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.2 9.8 130.0 0.0 555.0 555.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249805 O'TURLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.0 10.7 10.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 0.0 0.0 307.8 533.2 841.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249812 wWOODS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 58.5 58.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 368.3 368.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.6 155.6 0.0 3038.6 3038.6 2447.0 0.0 2447.0
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5 0.4 4.9 0.0 21.1 211 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250230 STEWART 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.5 11.4 0.0 371.0 371.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 80.9 80.9 0.0 1348.8 1348.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250235 PULLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 543.1 543.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 0.0 0.0 0.0 56.0 109.0 165.0 0.0 70.8 70.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 149.0 5.7 154.7 0.0 246.3 246.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1094.9 1094.9 0.0 4861.8 4861.8 1614.0 0.0 1614.0
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 239706.3 26304.7 266011.0
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 0.0 79965.0 79965. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 0.0 472.0 472.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1563.4 65.6 1629.0
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 0.0 644.0 644.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.4 0.6 16.0
TOTAL 0.0 120233.0 120233.0 643.8 5656.2 6300.0 0.0 27750.0 27750.0 317170.6 200399.2 517569.8



NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248935
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248975
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250230
13250232
13250235
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999910

TABLE

USER

D & L REAY

D SHOEMAKER
MONTOUR FARMERS
E GATFIELD

L MCCONNEL

M CANADAY

H GATFIELD
CURTIS-MCCONNEL
D HEFFNER

R HUNTER
KUENSLI #4
KUENSLI #3
KUENSLI #2
KUENSLI #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR
FARMERS COOP
ENTERPRISE

O’ TURLEY

SEI1TZ

WooDSs
PATTON-RIGGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
STEWART

NICHOLS

PULLEY

PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
CASCADE UNCONTR
DEADWOOD UNCONTR
NORTH FORK USERS
UNKNOWN USERS

TOTAL

3 (CONTINUED). 2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL. (ACRE-FEET)

*-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL --%* *-- CASCADE LAST FILL ---% *----- -

CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY

OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE OVER
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 611.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 460.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 593.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 5026.5 5026.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 9545.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41160.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19405.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 307.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2447.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 56.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 149.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1614.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 239706.3
0.0 7539.5 7539.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1563.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.4
0.0 12566.0 12566.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL --

NEW
FILL

8.6
131.0
528.7

1207.0
283.7
622.4

33.9
94.0
350.0
377.0
168.0
298.0
130.0
289.0
51626.6
171116.4
10859.5
564.8
10.9
533.2
58.5
368.3
3194.2
21.5
376.5

1429.7
543.1
179.8
252.0

5956.7

26304.7
87504.5
537.6
644.6

17.4
131.0
569.0

1207.0
895.0
1083.0
627.0

94.0
350.0
377.0
168.0
298.0
130.0
289.0

61171.7
212276.4
30264.8
685.0

11.3
841.0

58.5
368.3

5641.2

26.0

382.4

1429.7
543.1
235.8
401.0
7570.7
266011.0
87504.5
2101.0
660.0

317814.4 366604.3 684418.8
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TABLE 4. 2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

NUMBER USER DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE SUBTOTAL TRANSFERS RNT POOL TOTAL AFTER LOSS
13237050 J WARD #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.4 26.4 26.0
13237100 HOVEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.2 16.2 15.9
13237450 USDA - FS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.3 10.3 10.1
13237480 STATE OF IDAHO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 15.8 15.5
13237650 MILLS MTN. VIEW 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 69.5 69.5 68.4
13237675 PROJECT PATCH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 111.5 111.5 109.7
13237685 PROJECT PATCH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.0 16.0 15.7
13237750 RIVERS PT. ASS. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.4 26.4 26.0
13238575 TAMARACK BAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 47.8 47.8 47.0
13238580 PAY LK CLUB 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 47.8 47.8 47.0
13238590 PAY LK TRUST 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63.7 63.7 62.7
13238600 M RESORTS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 223.6 223.6 220.0
13238650 McCALL - DAVIS DIV 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 359.2 359.2 353.4
13238700 McCALL - LEGCY DIV 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 212.9 212.9 209.5
13239500 McGINNIS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.1 20.1 19.8
13240050 ROWLAND BROS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 71.6 71.6 70.4
13240075 LB INDUSTRIES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 229.9 229.9 226.2
13240100 LB INDUSTRIES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 492.8 492.8 484.9
13240200 HAMMOND 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 207.6 207.6 204.3
13245100 DAVIS CATTLE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1806.9 1806.9 1777.8
13245150 NISSULA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.7 11.7 11.5
13245400 PANCHERI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 831.6 831.6 818.2
13245450 RUSSI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 564.5 54.5 53.6
13245500 BILBAO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 141.5 141.5 139.2
13245600 PANCHERI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 556.3 556.3 547.4
13245650 HASBROUCK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 193.5 193.5 190.4
13245675 HASBROUCK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 4.1 4.0
13246880 S DOBSON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 102.9 102.9 101.2
13246905 E K ALLEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.7 35.7 35.1
13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.6 16.6 16.3
13246970 HEFFNER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 167.9 167.9 165.2
13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 528.2 528.2 519.7
13247530 J HASBROUCK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.8 23.8 23.4
13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.1 16.1 0.0 11.2 27.3 26.8
13248320 DRAKE #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.4 65.4 64.3
13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 941.2 941.2 926.1
13248410 FRY & SONS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 353.8 353.8 348.1
13248710 CITY OF HS BEND 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140.4 160.4 138.1
13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 398.3 398.3 391.9
13248905 J FRY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 276.1 276.1 271.7
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 126.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 126.9 0.0 0.0 126.9 124.9
13248918 BROWN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.5 12.5 12.3
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 510.6 0.0 0.0 38.8 549.4 0.0 0.0 549.4 540.6
13248928 B JENKINS SOUTH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 180.0 180.0 177.1
13248933 E GATFIELD 1169.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1169.5 0.0 0.0 1169.5 1150.7
13248935 L MCCONNEL 250.0 0.0 0.0 588.2 838.2 0.0 0.0 838.2 824.7
13248937 B JENKINS NORTH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 73.6 73.6 72.4
13248940 W SHOBEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 59.5 59.5 58.5
13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.1 29.1 28.6
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TABLE 4 (CONTINUED).2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

NUMBER  USER DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE SUBTOTAL TRANSFERS  RNT POOL TOTAL AFTER LOSS
13248947 M CANADAY 584.2 0.0 0.0 443.2 1027.5 0.0 0 1027.5 1011.0
13248957 H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 579.0 579.0 0.0 0 579.0 569.7
‘ 13248959 H FROST 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 22.2 . 21.8
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 91.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 91.1 0.0 0 91.1 89.6
13248975 D HEFFNER 339.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 339.1 0.0 0 339.1 333.7
13248980 R HUNTER 365.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 365.3 0.0 0 365.3 359.4
13249270 KUENSL1  #4 162.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 162.8 0.0 0 162.8 160.2
13249275 KUENSLI  #3 288.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 288.7 0.0 0 288.7 284.1
13249280 KUENSLI  #2 126.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 126.0 0.0 0 126.0 123.9
13249285 KUENSLI  #1 280.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 280.0 0.0 0 280.0 275.5
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 38510.4 2109.9 9368.4 9185.2  59173.9  12299.1 2 64946.8  63902.4
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D 0.0 0.0 0.0 196019.0  196019.0 -1736.9 9D 200969.0 197737.4
13249509 HODGINS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 56.4 55.5
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 1551.2 6887.6  20154.4  28593.2 0.0 3 15146.9 14903.3
13249612 SMITH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4 781.4 768.8
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 130.0 555.0 0.0 685.0 -679.3 0.0 5.7 5.6
13249742 BILBREY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 332.2 332.2 326.9
13249778 REED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 277.7 277.7 273.2
13249805 O'TURLEY 0.0 0.6 10.7 0.0 11.3 -11.2 0.0 0.1 0.1
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 841.0 0.0 0.0 841.0 -271.6 0.0 569.4 560.2
13249812 WOODS 0.0 0.0 58.5 0.0 58.5 -56.8 0.0 1.7 1.7
13249984 PAYETTE R RANCH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.8 1.8
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 0.0 368.3 0.0 368.3 -240.0 0.0 128.3 126.2
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 155.6 3038.6 2259.6 5453.8  -3194.2  -1633.0 626.6 616.5
. 13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 4.9 21.1 0.0 26.0 -25.8 0.0 0.2 0.2
13250230 STEWART 0.0 11.4 371.0 0.0 382.4 -379.6 0.0 2.8 2.8
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 80.9 1348.8 0.0 1429.7  -1260.6 0.0 169.1 166.3
13250235 PULLEY 0.0 0.0 543.1 0.0 543.1 236.9 0.0 780.0 767.5
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 0.0 165.0 70.8 0.0 235.8 -60.7 0.0 175.1 172.3
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 154.7 246.3 0.0 401.0 -399.5 0.0 1.5 1.5
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 1094.9 4861.8 1490.4 7447.1 -5956.7  -1490.4 0.0 0.0
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 245638.3  245638.3 0.0 0.0 245638.3  245638.3
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 84783.3 0.0 0.0 0.0  84783.3 0.0 -29337.9  55445.4  55445.4
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 457.3 0.0 0.0 1504.2 1961.6 0.0 0.0 1961.6 1961.6
99999908 L PAYETTE LAKE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  29337.9  29337.9  29337.9
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 624.0 0.0 0.0 14.8 638.7 0.0 -636.7 2.0 2.0
99999911 IDAHO POMER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (5069.00  5069.0 5069.0
99999915 UNALLOC WATER BANK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.6 1219.6 1219.6

TOTAL 128669.2 6300.0 27750.0  477931.2  640650.4 -1736.9 0.0 638913.5 634085.7
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TABLE 5.2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

BEGINNING STORAGE w>r>znm UNUSED UNUSED EXCESS DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE

NUMBER  USER STORAGE USED  OCT 31 TRANSFERS POOL USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER
13237050 J WARD #1 26.0 26.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13237100 HOVEN 15.9 15.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13237450 USDA - FS 10.1 10.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13237480 STATE OF IDAHO 15.5 15.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13237650 MILLS MTN. VIEW 68.4 68.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13237675 PROJECT PATCH 109.7 109.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13237685 PROJECT PATCH 15.7 15.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13237750 RIVERS PT. ASS. 26.0 26.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13238575 TAMARACK BAY 47.0 47.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13238580 PAY LK CLUB 47.0 47.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13238590 PAY LK TRUST 62.7 62.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13238600 M RESORTS 220.0 220.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13238650 McCALL - DAVIS DIV 353.4 353.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13238700 McCALL - LEGCY DIV 209.5 209.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13239500 McGINNIS 19.8 19.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13240050 ROWLAND BROS 70.4 70.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13240075 LB INDUSTRIES 226.2 226.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13240100 LB INDUSTRIES 484.9 484.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13240200 HAMMOND 204.3 204.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245100 DAVIS CATTLE 1777.8 1777.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245150 NISSULA 1.5 11.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245400 PANCHERI 818.2 818.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245450 RUSSI 53.6 53.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245500 BILBAO 139.2 139.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245600 PANCHERI 547.4 547.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245650 HASBROUCK 190.4 190.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13245675 HASBROUCK 4.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246880 S DOBSON 101.2 101.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246905 E K ALLEN 35.1 35.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1 16.3 16.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246970 HEFFNER 165.2 165.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER 519.7 519.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13247530 J HASBROUCK 23.4 23.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13247532 D & L REAY 26.8 23.8 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0
13248320 DRAKE #2 64.3 64.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2 926.1 926.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248410 FRY & SONS 348.1 348.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248710 CITY OF HS BEND 138.1 138.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3 391.9 391.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248905 J FRY 271.7 271.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 124.9 53.8 7.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 71.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248918 BROWN 12.3 12.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 540.6 0.0 540.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 501.8 0.0 0.0 38.8
13248928 B JENKINS SOUTH 1771 177.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248933 E GATFIELD 1150.7 460.6 690.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 690.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248935 L MCCONNEL 824.7 187.2 637.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 49.3 0.0 0.0 588.2
13248937 B JENKINS NORTH 72.4 72.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248940 W SHOBEL 58.5 58.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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TABLE 5 (CONTINUED).2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

, BEGINNING STORAGE BALANCE UNUSED UNUSED EXCESS DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE
zczmmx cmmz mqow>mm Cmmc anwdqx>zwmmxm v00r cmmcn>xn<o<mxn>xw<o<mxn>xz<o<mxn>xw<o<mz

13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL 28.6 28.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
. 13248947 M CANADAY 1011.0 0.0 1011.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 567.7 0.0 0.0 443.2
13248957 H GATFIELD 569.7 0.0 569.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 569.7
13248959 H FROST 21.8 21.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 89.6 0.0 89.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 89.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248975 D HEFFNER 333.7 93.6 240.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 240.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248980 R HUNTER 359.4 155.9 203.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 203.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249270 KUENSLI #4 160.2 135.9 24.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249275 KUENSLI #3 284 .1 135.7 148.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 148.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249280 KUENSLI #2 123.9 102.0 21.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249285 KUENSLI #1 275.5 263.6 11.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 63902.4 60097.4 3805.0 3805.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D 197737.4 197737.4 0.0 © 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249509 HODGINS 55.5 55.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249535 FARMERS COOP 14903.3 14903.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249612 SMITH 768.8 768.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249736 ENTERPRISE 5.6 0.7 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 0.0
13249742 BILBREY 326.9 326.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249778 REED 273.2 273.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249805 O’ TURLEY 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0
13249808 SEITZ 560.2 560.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249812 WOO0DS 1.7 1.3 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0
13249984 PAYETTE R RANCH 1.8 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
. 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 126.2 125.6 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0
13250220 NOBLE 616.5 616.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0
13250230 STEWART 2.8 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.0
13250232 NICHOLS 166.3 166.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250235 PULLEY 767.5 767.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 172.3 172.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250245 RASMUSSEN 1.5 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.0
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 245638. 0.0 245638.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 245638.3
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 55445.4  7974.0 47471.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 47471.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 1961.6 0.0 1961.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 457.3 0.0 0.0 1504.2
99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION 29337.9 29337.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 2.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0
99999911 IDAHO POWER 5069.0 5069.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999915 UNALLOC WATER BANK 1219.6 0.0 1219.6 0.0 1219.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 634085.6 329714.1 304371.5 3805.0 1219.6 0.5 50548.4 0.0 10.5  248787.6




TABLE 6. 2001 WATER DISTRICT 65 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)

RESERVOIR

DEADWOOD
UPPER LAKES
PAYETTE LAKE
CASCADE
UNALLOCATED

TOTAL

CARRYOVER

50548.4
0.0

10.5
248787.6
36369.9

335716.4

LATE FILL
2095.

5.4
0.0
1328.5
6.8
0.0

5160.7

TOTAL

52643.8
0.0
1339.0
250524.4
36369.9

340877. 1
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NUMBER

13248947
13248957
13248959
13248965
13248975
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249509
13249535
13249612
13249736
13249742
13249778
13249805
13249808
13249812
13249984
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250230

13250232

13250235
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999908
99999909
99999910

‘PULLEY PUMP

TABLE 4 (CONTINUED).2001 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET mqow>nm BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

USER DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE
M CANADAY 589.4 . . 452.9
H GATFIELD 0.0 . . 591.6
H FROST 0.0 . . .
CURTIS-MCCONNEL 91.9 . . -
D HEFFNER 342.1 . . .
R HUNTER 368.5 . . .
KUENSLI #a 164.2 . . .
KUENSLI #3 291.3 - . .
KUENSLI #2 127.1 . . .
KUENSLI #1 282.5 . . .

EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR D
HODGINS

FARMERS COOP
SMITH
ENTERPRISE
BILBREY

REED

O/TURLEY

SEITZ

WwooDs

PAYETTE R RANCH
PATTON-RIGGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
STEWART

NICHOLS

PULLEY
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RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
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DEADWOOD UNCONTR 7815
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UNKNOWN USERS
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TOTAL 117511.8
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SUBTOTAL

1042.3
591.6
0.0
91.9
342.1
368.5
164.2
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TOTAL AFTER LOSS

1042.3 1027.7
591.6 583.3
22.0 21.7
91.9 90.6
342.1 337.3
368.5 363.3
164.2 161.9
291.3 287.2
127.1 125.3
282.5 278.5
60587.3 59739.1
199191.5 196402.9
55.9 55.1
15115.2 14903.6
774.5 763.7
5.7 5.6
329.3 324.7
272.1 268.3
0.1 0.1
566.3 558.4
1.7 1.7

1.8 1.8
128.3 126.5
633.4 624.5
0.2 0.2
2.8 2.8
162.8 160.5
773.1 762.3
173.7 171.3
2.9 2.9

0.0 0.0
30000. 30000.0
2604.5 2568.1
619530.7  615353.4



